Figure 2: Previously documented HIV outbreaks in Pakistan

2002
2004
2006
2008
2010
2012
2014
2016
2018
2020
[bookmark: _Hlk20007788]2016
Chiniot. Punjab
N=70 (42)
41 Adults, 1 child Community setting
200343
Larkana, Sindh
N=175 (17)
[bookmark: _GoBack]PWID 
Community setting
200846
Gujrat, Punjab
N=246 (88)
Adults and children 
Screening camps
201639
Larkana, Sindh
N=205 (56)
Dialysis patients Health facility
201847
Sargodha, Punjab
N=2,717 (35)
Not known Community setting
201935
Sargodha, Punjab
N=5,000 (669)
Not known Community setting

2018
Dera Ghazi Khan, Punjab 
N=Unknown (2,798)
2,200 adult males, 508 adult females, 90 children 
Community setting
Peer reviewed publications
Media reports
Legend

Year of Outbreak
Location
N=No. screened (no. HIV+ve)
Group affected
Setting


